CLASSIFICATION
VACANT PROPERTIES
Vacant Res Lots

Vac Commercial

Vac Industrial

Less Than 1 Acre

1to 4.99 Acres

510 9.99 Acres

10 to 34.99 Acres

35 to 99.99 Acres

Minor Structures on Vacant Land
TOTAL VACANT

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES
Single Family Residential
Farm/Ranch Residential
Duplexes-Triplexes
Multi-Units (4-8)

Multi-Units (9 & up)
Manufactured Housing
Farm/Ranch Manuf Housing
Manuf Hous. (Land,Park,etc.)
Partially Exempt-Taxable Part
TOTAL RESIDENTIAL

COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES
Other Comm Possessory Interest
Merchandising

Lodaing

Offices

Recreation

Special Purpose
Warehouse/Storage

Partially Exempt Commercial
Residential Personal Property
Other Comm Personal Property
TOTAL COMMERCIAL

INDUSTRIAL PROPERTIES
Manufacturina/Processing
Industrial Personal Property
TOTAL INDUSTRIAL

AGRICULTURAL PROPERTIES
Possessory Interest
Sprinkler Irrigation

Flood Irrigation

Dry Farm Land

Grazing Land

Farm/Ranch Waste
Farm/Ranch Support Bldas
All Other AG Property

Ad Personal Property
TOTAL AGRICULTURAL

NATURAL RESOURCES

Sand & Gravel

Severed Mineral Interest

TOTAL NATURAL RESOURCES

OIL AND GAS

Producing Oil Primary

Producing Gas Primary
Producing Oil Personal Property
Producing Gas Personal Property
Pipeline Gathering System
Drillina Rig-Apportioned

TOTAL OIL AND GAS

STATE ASSESSED PROPERTIES
Real

Personal

TOTAL STATE ASSESSED

VALUATION

299,011
428,095
11,432
299
4,133
16,591
6,438

0
12,908

$ 778,907

17,381,235
5,860,875
340,305
194,434
208,334
223,426
85,789
100,837

0
$ 24,395,235

2,407
2,350,114
3,106,656
1,435,354

186,974

20,384,204

4,239,914
13,904
12,913

3,163,491

$ 34,895,931

602,663
552,237

$ 1,154,900

89,361
8,577,754
459,656
21,028,214
3,499,915
23,196
5,100,352
4,189,549
575,319

$ 43,543,316

26,111
1,020,453

“$ 1,046,564

365,055
58,318
49,157

7,070

401,943

12,698

$ 894,241

2,421,503

45,458,897

$ 47,880,400

SUMMARY OF ASSESSMENT ROLL TOTAL
Vacant 778,907
Residential 24,395,235
Commercial 34,895,931
Industrial 1,154,900
Aagricultural 43,543,316
Natural Resources 1,046,564
Oil and Gas 894,241
Total Taxable by Assessor 106,709,094
State Assessed 47,880,400
Total Taxable Property 154,589,494
Total Exempt Property 11,727,580
Total Taxable & Exempt 166,317,074
Assessed
SCHOOL DISTRICTS Valuation
Arriba-Flagler R-20 14,414,947
Hi-Plains R-23 19,506,969
Stratton R-4 18,402,272
Bethune R-5 16,606,816
Burlington RE-6J 84,376,244
Liberty J-4 (FKA West Yuma) 1,255,027
Idalia RJ-3 (FKA East Yuma) 27,219
COUNTY PURPOSES
County General Fund 154,589,494
Road and Bridge Fund 154,589,494
Social Services 154,589,494
Capital Expenditures Fund 154,589,494
Solid Waste 154,589,494
Total County 154,589,494

CITIES AND TOWNS

Burlington 39,865,986
Bethune 744,890
Stratton 3,022,353
Vona 465,496
Seibert 1,237,022
Flagler 3,241,186
CEMETERY DISTRICTS

Fairview 98,903,360
Stratton 18,211,468
Vona 8,419,677
Seibert 11,559,188
Flagler 14,241,659
FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICTS

Burlington 101,889,276
Stratton 20,501,221
Vona 7,292,138
Seibert 8,484,315
Flaaler 16,160,386
WATER DISTRICT

Arikaree Ground Water 19,503,712
HEALTH DISTRICT

Kit Carson County Health 154,589,494

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
Plains Ground Water
Republican River Water
REVENUE DISTRIBUTION

County $ 5,664,826
Schools $ 4,641,839
Towns $ 776,825
Fire $ 346,940
Cemetery $ 104,867
Other $ 467,357
Total $ 12,002,655

0.137463 Per Ac Ft
14.50 Per Irr Ac

Net

Mill
Levy $ Revenue
34.864 $ 502,563
39.683 $ 774,095
34.500 $ 634,878
22,188 $ 368,472
27.395 $2,311,487
39.306 $ 49,330
37.250 $ 1,014
25.717 $3,975,578
8.500 $1,314,011
625 $ 96,618
125 ¢ 19,324
3.000 $ 463,768
37.967 $5,664,826
Revenue From Taxes
8.600 $ 342,847
4100 $ 3,054
28.922 $ 87,412
14.642 $ 6,816
15.829 $ 19,581
34.753 $ 112,641
570 $ 56,375
412 % 7,503
778 $ 6,551
737 $ 8,519
1.820 $ 25,920
2.066 $ 210,503
2275 $ 46,640
3.983 $ 29,045
4812 $ 40,827
1233 $ 19,926
184 % 3,589
3.000 $ 463,768

Road & Bridge Split

$

204,474

(From County R & B)

$

$
$
$
$

169,430
3,166
12,845

5,257
13,775

(Less Road & Bridae Split)

GENERAL INFORMATION

County Tax is levied by County Commissioners.

School Tax is levied by District School Boards.

ITown Tax is levied by Town Officials.

Improvement Districts Tax is levied by various boards.

Utilities are assessed by the Colorado Division of Property
[Taxation.

WJanuary 1st of each year is an original assessment date and
levery owner of taxable property is obligated by law to render]
his property for assessment by January 1 of each current
lyear.

lActual Value X Assessment Rate = Assessed Value
Assessed Value X Mill Levy = Tax Bill

Required Revenues divided by Total Assessed Value = Mill
Levy

IASSESSMENT RATES:
Residential 7.96%
All Other Property 29%
(Except oil & gas production)

ITaxes are due January 1, first half becomes delinquent March
1, last half delinquent June 16.
No penalty if paid in full before May 1.

IThis abstract is sent to you with the compliments of the Kit
Carson County Assessor’'s Office. The Assessor’s office is
ready at all times to answer inquiries pertaining to property
lassessments and taxation and to correct erroneous
[assessments.

We invite you to call the office and go over your property|
aluation with us.

\Visit our website at www.kitcarsoncounty.org
GIS Maps & Property Information site can be accessed

through the County website via the Assessor page or by

lgoing to
http://209.139.208.16/mapguide/kitcarson

Assessor’s Staff
Nancy Stewart/Deputy Assessor
Peggy Weibel

\IAs approved by:

Colorado Division of Property Taxation
State Board of Equalization

County Board of Equalization

2015
Revenue Distribution

Cemetery
1%

Fire
3%

‘



[CODE TOTALMILL COUNTY HEALTH SERVICE SCHOOL CEMETERY FIRE WATER TOWNS
JLEVY |DISTRICT | |DISTRICT | |DISTRICT | |DISTRICT | |DISTRICT |
110 113.637 37.967 3.000 R-20 34.864 FC 1.820 FF 1.233 FLAGLER 34.753
130 77.801 37.967 3.000 R-20 34.864 sc 0.737 FF 1.233
140 78.884 37.967 3.000 R-20 34.864 FC 1.820 FF 1.233
145 78.884 37.967 3.000 R-20 34.864 FC 1.820 FF 1.233
150 79.068 37.967 3.000 R-20 34.864 FC 1.820 FF 1.233 AW 0.184
160 77.985 37.967 3.000 R-20 34.864 sc 0.737 FF 1.233 AW 0.184
170 77.248 37.967 3.000 R-20 34.864 FF 1.233 AW 0.184
200 102.028 37.967 3.000 R-23 39.683 sc 0.737 sk 4.812 SEIBERT 15.829
210 86.199 37.967 3.000 R-23 39.683 sc 0.737 sk 4.812
230 82.620 37.967 3.000 R-23 39.683 sc 0.737 FF 1.233
232 82.620 37.967 3.000 R-23 39.683 sc 0.737 FF 1.233
240 83.703 37.967 3.000 R-23 39.683 FC 1.820 FF 1.233
241 86.199 37.967 3.000 R-23 39.683 sc 0.737 sk 4.812
242 86.199 37.967 3.000 R-23 39.683 sc 0.737 sF 4.812
250 80.834 37.967 3.000 R-23 39.683 AW 0.184
260 82.067 37.967 3.000 R-23 39.683 FF 1.233 AW 0.184
270 86.383 37.967 3.000 R-23 39.683 sc 0.737 sk 4.812 AW 0.184
272 86.383 37.967 3.000 R-23 39.683 sc 0.737 sk 4.812 AW 0.184
280 85.554 37.967 3.000 R-23 39.683 sc 0.737 VF 3.983 Aw 0.184
290 82.804 37.967 3.000 R-23 39.683 sc 0.737 FF 1.233 AW 0.184
300 100.053 37.967 3.000 R-23 39.683 vc 0.778 VF 3.983 VONA 14.642
310 83.703 37.967 3.000 R-23 39.683 vc 0.778 STF 2.275
315 83.703 37.967 3.000 R-23 39.683 vc 0.778 STF 2.275
320 85.370 37.967 3.000 R-23 39.683 sc 0.737 VF 3.983
322 85.370 37.967 3.000 R-23 39.683 sc 0.737 VF 3.983
350 85.595 37.967 3.000 R-23 39.683 vc 0.778 VF 3.983 aw 0.184
360 83.887 37.967 3.000 R-23 39.683 vc 0.778 STF 2.275 AW 0.184
380 85.411 37.967 3.000 R-23 39.683 vc 0.778 VF 3.983
385 85.411 37.967 3.000 R-23 39.683 vc 0.778 VF 3.983
400 107.076 37.967 3.000 R4 34.500 sTC 0.412 sTF 2.275 STRATTON 28.922
420 78.154 37.967 3.000 R-4 34.500 sTC 0.412 STF 2.275
425 78.154 37.967 3.000 R-4 34.500 sTC 0.412 STF 2.275
430 78.103 37.967 3.000 R-4 34.500 FvcC 0.570 BF 2.066
435 78.103 37.967 3.000 R-4 34.500 FvC 0.570 BF 2.066
450 78.338 37.967 3.000 R4 34.500 sTC 0.412 sTF 2.275 AW 0.184
500 69.891 37.967 3.000 R-5 22.188 FvC 0.570 BF 2.066 BETHUNE 4.100
510 65.791 37.967 3.000 R-5 22.188 FvC 0.570 BF 2.066
515 65.791 37.967 3.000 R-5 22.188 FvC 0.570 BF 2.066
520 65.842 37.967 3.000 R-5 22.188 sTC 0.412 sTF 2.275
550 65.221 37.967 3.000 R-5 22.188 BF 2.066
560 66.026 37.967 3.000 R-5 22.188 sTC 0.412 sTF 2.275 AW 0.184
570 65.405 37.967 3.000 R-5 22.188 BF 2.066 AW 0.184
600 79.598 37.967 3.000 RéJ 27.395 FvC 0.570 BF 2.066 BURLINGTON 8.600
610 70.998 37.967 3.000 R6J 27.395 FvC 0.570 BF 2.066
615 70.998 37.967 3.000 RéJ 27.395 FvCc 0.570 BF 2.066
630 70.428 37.967 3.000 R6J 27.395 BF 2.066
640 71.182 37.967 3.000 R6J 27.395 FvC 0.570 BF 2.066 AW 0.184
660 70.612 37.967 3.000 R6J 27.395 BF 2.066 AW 0.184
700 85.218 37.967 3.000 RJ4 39.306 vc 0.778 VF 3.983 aw 0.184
710 83.510 37.967 3.000 RJ4 39.306 vc 0.778 STF 2.275 AW 0.184
720 83.144 37.967 3.000 RJ4 39.306 sTC 0.412 sTF 2.275 AW 0.184
730 80.457 37.967 3.000 RI4 39.306 AW 0.184
740 80.457 37.967 3.000 RI4 39.306 AW 0.184
800 80.853 37.967 3.000 RJ3 37.250 FvC 0.570 BF 2.066
810 81.037 37.967 3.000 RJ3 37.250 FvC 0.570 BF 2.066 AW 0.184
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TOTAL TAXABLE ASSESSED VALUATION
$154,589,494
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